
Course Race
First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning

Thu 05-Sep-24

Wed 11-Sep-24

Sat 14-Sep-24

Sat 21-Sep-24
Cadet Buoyance Tests - 1400

ORCV Coastal Sprint Race 1 (Cat 3)

Sat 05-Oct-24

Sat 05-Oct-24 Agg 14:55 WL Agg 14:55

Sun 06-Oct-24 C TH R1 12:55 C TH R1 12:55

Wed 09-Oct-24 C TW R1 17:55 C TW R1 17:55 Royal Warrant Centenary Series Race 1

Fri 11-Oct-24 RS21
Member's 

Series 1
17:25

Sat 12-Oct-24 C Agg R1 13:55 C Agg R2 13:55

Cadets & 

Mixed: Agg

WASZP 

Slalom

13:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25
WASZP Slalom - Class event RGYC

Fireball Class Trophy Races

Sun 13-Oct-24
WASZP 

Slalom
WASZP Slalom - Class event RGYC

Wed 16-Oct-24 C TW R2 17:55 C TW R2 17:55 Royal Warrant Centenary Series Race 2

Fri 18-Oct-24 C Tuff R1 19:25

Sat 19-Oct-24 T Agg R2 13:55 C Agg R2 13:55 Non-Agg 13:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25 Sail Sandy - SYC

Wed 23-Oct-24 C TW R3 17:55 C TW R3 17:55
Geelong Cup Public Holiday

Royal Warrant Centenary Series Race 3

Fri 25-Oct-24 RS21
Member 

Series 1
17:25

Sat 26-Oct-24 WL Agg R3 13:55 C Agg R3 13:55 Agg 13:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25

Sun 27-Oct-24 C TH R2 12:55 C TH R2 12:55

Wed 30-Oct-24 C TW R4 17:55 C TW R4 17:55 Royal Warranty Centenary Series Race 4

Sat 02-Nov-24 Social Sail

Wed 06-Nov-24 C TW R5 17:55 C TW R5 17:55

Fri 08-Nov-24 C Tuff R2 19:25 RS21
Member 

Series 1
17:25

Sat 09-Nov-24 S
Glover Cup

Agg R4
11:25 S

Glover Cup

Agg R4
11:25 Trap Agg 13:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25 Fireball Class Trophy Races

Sun 10-Nov-24
WH

R1 R2
12:55

WH

R1 R2
12:55 Alpha R2 - Lorna Anderson Trophy

Wed 13-Nov-24 C TW R6 17:55 C TW R6 17:55

Sat 16-Nov-24 C Non-agg 13:55 C Non-agg 13:55

Cadets: Non-

Agg

Mixed: Agg

13:55 Lipton Cup - RYCV

Wed 20-Nov-24 C TW R7 17:55 C TW R7 17:55

Fri 22-Nov-24 S
Tuff R3

Gannet Cup
19:25 S

Tuff R3

Gannet Cup
19:25 RS21

Member 

Series 1
17:25

Sat 23-Nov-24 S
Gannet 

Finish
S

Gannet 

Finish
RS21

2K Teams 

Racing
13:25

ORCV Coastal Sprint Race 2 (Cat 3)

Cairn Curren Regatta

Geelong Revival Motoring Festival

Wed 27-Nov-24 C TW R8 17:55 C TW R8 17:55

Sat 30-Nov-24 C

Kevin Bell 

R1

Agg R5

12:25 C

Kevin Bell 

R1

Agg R5

12:25 Agg 13:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25
Sail Melbourne (RBYC)

Etchells Worlds Qualifiers

Sun 01-Dec-24
WH

R3 R4
12:55

WH

R3 R4
12:55 Sail Melbourne (RBYC)

Wed 04-Dec-24 C

TW R9

Foundation 

R1

17:55 C

TW R9

Foundation 

R1

17:55

Fri 06-Dec-24 RS21
Member 

Series 1
17:25

Sat 07-Dec-24 S

Portarlingto

n Race

Agg R6

11:25 S

Portarlingto

n Race

Agg R6

11:25 Agg 13:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25 Etchells Worlds Qualifiers

Wed 11-Dec-24 C TW R10 17:55 C TW R10 17:55

Sat 14-Dec-24 C

Holiday 

Special Non-

Agg

13:55 C

Holiday 

Special non-

Agg

13:55

Holiday 

Special Non-

agg

13:55 WL

Holiday 

Special non-

agg

13:25
Christmas Party

Kingston Sprints (SYC)

Wed 18-Dec-24 C TW R11 17:55 C TW R11 17:55

Sat 04-Jan-25 C + Box Non-agg 13:55 C + Box Non-agg 13:55
Cadet AUS Championships - PLYC

Etchells Pre-Worlds - RBYC

Wed 08-Jan-25 C + Box TW Non-Agg 17:55 C + Box TW Non-Agg 17:55

Sat 11-Jan-25 C + Box Non-agg 13:55 C + Box Non-agg 13:55

Wed 15-Jan-25 C + Box TW Non-Agg 17:55 C + Box TW Non-Agg 17:55

Sat 25-Jan-25

Sun 26-Jan-25

Mon 27-Jan-25

Sat 01-Feb-25 C Agg R7 13:55 C Agg R7 13:55 Trap
Cadet & 

Mixed: Agg
13:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25

Wed 05-Feb-25 C

TW R12

Foundation 

R2

17:55 C

TW R12

Foundation 

R2

17:55

Sat 08-Feb-25 C

Kevin Bell 

R2

Agg R8

12:25 C

Kevin Bell 

R2

Agg R8

12:25

Cadet: Agg

Mixed: Non-

Agg

13:55 WL
Etchells Non-

Agg
13:25

Sun 09-Feb-25 C TH R3 12:55 C TH R3 12:55

Wed 12-Feb-25 C TW R13 17:55 C TW R13 17:55

Sat 15-Feb-25 C Agg R9 13:55 C Agg R9 13:55 Agg 13:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25
Fireball Aus Champs - TBYC

ORCV Port Fairy

Wed 19-Feb-25 C TW R14 17:55 C TW R14 17:55

Fri 21-Feb-25 RS21
Member 

Series 2
17:25 Sail Peninsula - Safety Beach Sailing Club

Sat 22-Feb-25 WL Agg R10 13:55 C Agg R10 13:55 Sprints 13:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25 Sail Peninsula - Safety Beach Sailing Club

Sun 23-Feb-25
WH

R5 R6
12:55

WH

R5 R6
12:55 Sail Peninsula - Safety Beach Sailing Club

Wed 26-Feb-25 C TW R15 17:55 C TW R15 17:55

Sat 01-Mar-25 T Agg R11 13:55 C Agg R12 13:55 SOOS Race 13:55 WL

Etchells Agg

i14 

Travelers

13:25 Bravo - Geoff "SOOS" Spedding Perpetual

Sun 02-Mar-25 C TH R4 12:55 C TH R4 12:55

ROYAL GEELONG YACHT CLUB RACING CALENDAR 2024 - 2025

Members should regularly check the RGYC website for amendments and notice to competitors www.rgyc.com.au

Courses: C = Club, WL = Windward Leeward, T = Triangle, TRAP = Trapezoid, S = Special, RS21 = Sailed on RS21s

Key: Agg = Aggregate, Non-Agg = Non Aggregate, TH = Two Handed, TW = Twilight

WH = Womens Helm, Tuff = Tuff Marine, Box = Start from Signal Box, SMDR = Senior Members Dinghy Race

ALPHA & CHARLIE COURSE PRE-SEASON BRIEFING #1 1800 - 1900

ALPHA & CHARLIE COURSE PRE-SEASON BRIEFING #2 1800 - 1900

ALPHA & CHARLIE COURSE PRE-SEASON BRIEFING #3 1000 - 1100

Charlie Course

Etchells & RS21

BRAVO COURSE PRE-SEASON BRIEFING 1800 - 1900

Pre-Season Working Bee

SEASON 2024  - 2025 OPENING DAY

FESTIVAL OF SAILS 2025

Saturday 25th - Passage Races

Monday 27th - Cadet Sprints

NotesDay Day

Alpha - Racing

Divisions 1 & 2

Alpha - Cruisers

Div 3

Bravo Course

OTB

2024-25 Racing Calendar 17/03/2025 1 of 2



Wed 05-Mar-25 C TW R16 17:55 C TW R16 17:55

Fri 07-Mar-25 RS21
Member 

Series 2
17:25

Sat 08-Mar-25

Sun 09-Mar-25

Mon 10-Mar-25

Wed 12-Mar-25 C

TW R17

Foundation 

R3

17:55 C

TW R17

Foundation 

R3

17:55

Sat 15-Mar-25 C Non-Agg 13:55 C Non-agg 13:55 Agg 13:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25
Fireball Class Trophy Races

Offshore Superboat Championship

Wed 19-Mar-25 C TW R18 17:55 C TW R18 17:55

Fri 21-Mar-25 RS21
Member 

Series 2
17:25

Sat 22-Mar-25 WL Agg R12 13:55 C Agg R12 13:55 Agg 13:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25

Sun 23-Mar-25 RS21
Women on 

Water
12:55

Wed 26-Mar-25 C TW R19 17:55 C TW R19 17:55

Fri 28-Mar-25
Maiden 

Helm
17:00

Sat 29-Mar-25 T Agg R13 13:55 C Agg R13 13:55 Agg 13:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25

Sun 30-Mar-25 C TH R5 12:55 C TH R5 12:55

Wed 02-Apr-25 C TW R20 17:55 C TW R20 17:55

Fri 04-Apr-25 RS21
Member 

Series 2
17:25

Sat 05-Apr-25 C

Kevin Bell 

R3

Agg R14

12:25 C

Kevin Bell 

R3

Agg 14

12:25 Pacers
Teams 

Racing
12:55 WL

Etchells Agg 

+

WASZP 

Traveler

13:25 ORCV Coastal Sprint Race 3 (Cat 3)

Sun 06-Apr-25 RS21
Women on 

Water
12:55

Sat 12-Apr-25 WL Agg R15 12:55 C Agg R15 12:55 Agg 12:55 WL Etchells Agg 13:25

Alpha - Club Captains Trophy Race

Bravo - Robbin Robbins Perpetual Race

Zhik Youth Sail - SSCBC

Sun 13-Apr-25

Crews

Single

SMDR

10:25
Zhik Youth Sail - SSCBC

Association Cup - SYC

Sat 26-Apr-25 S
McAllister 

Cup
9:55 S

McAllister 

Cup
9:55 McAllister Cup - scratch race scored on PHS & Ratings

Sun 27-Apr-25 S

Queenscliff 

to Geelong 

Pursuit

8:55 S

Queenscliff 

to Geelong 

Pursuit

8:55 ORCV Double-handed Race (Bay)

Sun 04-May-25 RS21
Women on 

Water
12:55

Sun 18-May-25

Sat 24-May-25 ORCV Melbourne to Apollo Bay (Cat 3)

Sat 31-May-25 C Winter R1 12:55 C Winter R1 12:55 Winter 12:55 RS21
Winter 

Series
12:55

Wed 04-Jun-25 C
Midweek 

Marvels R1
12:55 C

Midweek 

Marvels R1
12:55

Sat 14-Jun-25 WL Winter R2 12:55 WL Winter R2 12:55 Winter 12:55 RS21
Winter 

Series
12:55

Wed 18-Jun-25 C
Midweek 

Marvels R2
12:55 C

Midweek 

Marvels R2
12:55

Sat 21-Jun-25

Sat 28-Jun-25 C Winter R3 12:55 C Winter R3 12:55 Winter 12:55 RS21
Winter 

Series
12:55

Wed 02-Jul-25 C
Midweek 

Marvels R3
12:55 C

Midweek 

Marvels R3
12:55

Sat 12-Jul-25 WL Winter R4 12:55 WL Winter R4 12:55 Winter 12:55 RS21
Winter 

Series
12:55

Wed 16-Jul-25 C
Midweek 

Marvels R4
12:55 C

Midweek 

Marvels R4
12:55

Sat 26-Jul-25 C Winter R5 12:55 C Winter R5 12:55 Winter 12:55 RS21
Winter 

Series
12:55

Wed 30-Jul-25 C
Midweek 

Marvels R5
12:55 C

Midweek 

Marvels R5
12:55

Sat 09-Aug-25 WL Winter R6 12:55 WL Winter R6 12:55 Winter 12:55 RS21
Winter 

Series
12:55

Wed 13-Aug-25 C
Midweek 

Marvels R6
12:55 C

Midweek 

Marvels R6
12:55

Sat 16-Aug-25 ORCV MELBOURNE TO GEELONG

Sat 23-Aug-25 C Winter R7 12:55 C Winter R7 12:55 Winter 12:55 RS21
Winter 

Series
12:55

Wed 27-Aug-25 C
Midweek 

Marvels R7
12:55 C

Midweek 

Marvels R7
12:55

VREVISED 17.03.2025 5/02/2025 Amendment 4 - Update to WASZP Traveler Series

KEELBOAT PRESENTATION NIGHT

OTB PRESENTATION NIGHT

ETCHELLS VICTORIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

VOLUNTEERS RACE & END OF SEASON BBQ

VREVISED 23.08.2024 23/08/2024

Revision History

Amendments Made

Original calendar published.

Amendment 1 - Cadet Buoyancy Tests, Royal Warrant Centenary Series, WASZP Traveler

Release DateVersion

FINAL 7/08/2024

VREVISED 05.02.2025 5/02/2025 Amendment 3 - Updates to Bravo & Charlie, reschedule of RS21 Women on Water days.

VREVISED 08.11.2024 8/11/2024 Amendment 2 - Fireball Class Trophy Series & RS21 Women on Water Races added
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